CIVIL
Circuit Civil
Madison
St. Francois
Ste. Genevieve
Washington
Circuit Total

Domestic Relations
Madison
St. Francois
Ste. Genevieve
Washington
Circuit Total

Associate Civil
Madison
St. Francois
Ste. Genevieve
Washington
Circuit Total

Small Claims
Madison
St. Francois
Ste. Genevieve
Washington
Circuit Total

Civil Total
PROBATE*

FY 2011 PROFILE - 24TH CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2010 Population: 120,925

% Change
Pending D/F in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FY10- FY11
59 58 66 0.98 28.3%
270 243 407 0.90 -5.3%
69 63 85 0.91 -18.8%
110 87 211 0.79 29.4%
508 451 769 0.89 1.4%
221 236 117 1.07 -4.3%
1,410 1,360 621 0.96 1.6%
240 233 111 0.97 3.9%
457 423 297 0.93 -15.8%
2,328 2,252 1,146 0.97 -2.7%
359 375 80 1.04 1.7%
2,087 2,077 1,052 1.00 -0.4%
695 658 315 0.95 11.4%
655 751 389 1.15 -12.1%
3,796 3,861 1,836 1.02 -0.6%
17 17 4 1.00 -19.0%
228 233 34 1.02 -3.4%
53 46 26 0.87 76.7%
86 84 34 0.98 36.5%
384 380 98 0.99 9.7%
7,016 6,944 3,849 0.99 -0.7%

* Probate includes decedent's estates, incapacitated/disabled estates, minors' estates, mental health petitions, and probable cause petitions.

Madison

St. Francois
Ste. Genevieve
Washington
Circuit Total

JUVENILE**

22
184
38
48
292

22
145
57
49
273

113
741
197
287
1,338

1.00
0.79
1.50
1.02
0.93

-33.3%
-50.7%
-7.3%
-25.0%
-42.9%

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases are not calculated because Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases. The number of

cases filed includes the number of MMOD (motion to modify) codes filed in FY 2011. That number (if any) is given in the first column.
Filed Cases

Madison Includes 3 MMOD 31 23 79 NA NA
St. Francois Includes 11 MMOD 177 141 262 NA NA
Ste. Genevieve  Includes 3 MMOD 36 29 51 NA NA
Washington Includes 8 MMOD 117 108 184 NA NA
Circuit Total 361 301 576 NA NA
JURY STATISTICS
Trial Begun, No Verdict Verdict Returned Total Jury Days
Civil Criminal Civil Criminal Civil Criminal
Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Francois 1 1 4 7 7 12
Ste. Genevieve 0 0 3 1 6 2
Washington 0 1 0 3 0 4



FY 2011 PROFILE - 24TH CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2010 Population: 120,925

% Change
Pending D/F in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FY10- FY11
CRIMINAL
Felony
Madison 124 96 89 0.77 36.3%
St. Francois 687 613 348 0.89 44.6%
Ste. Genevieve 223 201 94 0.90 52.7%
Washington 232 228 190 0.98 4.0%
Circuit Total 1,266 1,138 721 0.90 35.4%
Associate Felony
Madison 160 192 170 1.20 -3.0%
St. Francois 864 932 1,280 1.08 -6.4%
Ste. Genevieve 332 369 162 1.11 20.3%
Washington 367 334 329 0.91 9.2%
Circuit Total 1,723 1,827 1,941 1.06 1.4%
Misdemeanors*
Madison* 395 348 388 0.88 42.1%
St. Francois* 1,229 1,538 2,955 1.25 -14.7%
Ste. Genevieve 583 638 699 1.09 -18.1%
Washington* 386 333 682 0.86 8.1%
Circuit Total 2,593 2,857 4,724 1.10 -7.0%
Traffic*
Madison* 577 575 344 1.00 1.8%
St. Francois* 2,497 2,806 2,601 1.12 -7.5%
Ste. Genevieve* 1,812 1,707 3,192 0.94 -29.2%
Washington* 861 762 531 0.89 13.9%
Circuit Total 5,747 5,850 6,668 1.02 -12.7%
Ordinance**
Madison 6 7 5 1.17 -57.1%
St. Francois 0 0 4 NA NA
Ste. Genevieve 1 0 1 0.00 100.0%
Washington 0 0 28 NA -100.0%
Circuit Total 7 7 38 1.00 -61.1%
Municipal Cert./TDN
Madison 3 0 3 0.00 100.0%
St. Francois 2 0 3 0.00 100.0%
Ste. Genevieve 0 0 0 NA -100.0%
Washington 0 0 6 NA NA
Circuit Total 5 0 12 0.00 150.0%
Criminal Total 11,341 11,679 14,104 1.03 -5.7%
GRAND TOTALS
Madison 1,974 1,949 1,458 0.99 6.5%
St. Francois 9,635 10,088 10,308 1.05 -4.3%
Ste. Genevieve 4,082 4,001 4,933 0.98 -13.8%
Washington 3,319 3,159 3,168 0.95 1.1%
TOTAL 19,010 19,197 19,867 1.01 -4.7%

* For additional misdemeanor and/or traffic caseload information see Tables in Fine Collection Center section/tab.
** For information concerning ordinance cases heard in the municipal division, see Tables in Municipal Division section/tab.



